

## Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 58th REGULAR SESSION OF THE 20th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON AUGUST 23, 2023, AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

## PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES	City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer
HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO	SP Member
HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI	SP Member
HON. IMELDA M. PRECION	SP Member
HON. VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA	SP Member
HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA	SP Member
HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR	SP Member
HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES	SP Member
HON. JOBERT D. TAGOBADER	SP Member
HON. ROBERT J. JAVELLANA	SP Member
HON, SERGIO T. PIANSAY	SP Member-ABC President

SP Member-SK Federation President HON. CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON

ABSENT:

HON. JAKE PATRICK Y. TORRES

SP Member (Official Business)

## **RESOLUTION NO. 23-312**

RESOLUTION GRANTING CASH INCENTIVES TO THE BAGO CITY JUNIOR SOFTBALL TEAM WHICH WON THE CHAMPIONSHIPS IN THE 2023 WORLD SERIES JUNIOR SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT IN KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON ON JULY 30-AUGUST 5, 2023:

1. ERICA ARNAIZ		P20,000.00
2. MARY ANTOINETTE SICAPORE		20,000.00
3. CHRISTINE JANE CARACAS	8.7%	20,000.00
4. DANIELA BEJOS		20,000.00
5. NICE LOBRIDO		20,000.00
6. ICELLE TANAMAN	- 1 to	20,000.00
7. ANN DYANA BUENAFE	. 1.00	20,000.00
8. AUDRIE SARSONA	- 8.00	20,000.00
9. ASHLEY ORTIZ	. 1.70	20,000.00
10. FROLINE MANALO	1,90	20,000.00
11. THEREZE FRANCINE FUENTES	1,39	20,000.00
12. CASSANDRA SUMATRA	. 1.11	20,000.00
COACHES		
1. LEO DAYOT		10,000.00
2. JOSIE SEBUNGA	•	10,000.00
3. ROLANDO FUENTES	• 6.40	10,000.00
4. SARAH CARACAS	• 100	10,000.00
5. FRANCIS FUENTES	P4 (4.50)	10,000.00
6. REY FUENTES		10,000.00
	OTAL -	P300,000.00
		,

WHEREAS, an Indorsement letter dated August 22, 2023, from the Honorable City Mayor, respectfully referred to this Honorable body, the request for a passage of a resolution granting Cash Incentives to the BAGO CITY JUNIOR SOFTBALL TEAM which won the Championships in the 2023 World Series Junior Softball Tournament in Kirkland, Washington on July 30-August 5, 2023;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter, the member of this Honorable Body is of the consensus to favorably act on said request.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Carl Benedict Y. Baylon, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to grant cash incentive to the MAGO CITY JUNIOR SOFTBALL TEAM which won the Championships in the 2023 World Series Junior Hotball Tournament in Kirkland, Washington on July 30-August 5, 2023.

ATTESTED:

**CERTIFIED CORRECT** 

**RAMON D. TORRES** City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

TY. ALLANGO GACUNAN Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod